MZB.W

IAPO1 RACIFICATION 24 NOV 2 Altorney Docket No. 0579-1134

Form PTO-1595		12-01-2006		VER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the H				LY		
To the H	onorable Comm.	103343029		ord the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.	
] '. ''	e of Conveying Party(ies) ned HADDADI	:	2. Name	ESSILOR IN	of receiving party(ies) ITERNATIONAL IIE GENERALE I)	
Additional n	ame(s) of conveying party(ic ⊠ No	es) attached?	Addre	147, rue de 94220 CHAI France	Paris RENTON LE PONT	
	re of Conveyance: Assignment	Merger Change of Name	Additiona	I name(s) and addre ⊠ No	ss(es) attached?	
⊠ Th A.	is document is being fi	•	ew applic	ation Patent No(s)		
006 MKAYPAGI 021	00000100 11587502 40.00 OP	Add	itional num	bers attached?]Yes ⊠ No	
	e and address of party to who erning document should be n			tal number of appl olved: 1	ications and patents	
Cust	omer No.: <u>00466</u>		7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
YOU	NG & THOMPSON			Enclosed		
Seco	nd Floor			Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
745 \$	South 23 rd Street		8. De	posit Account No.	<u>25-0120</u>	
Phor	gton, VA 22202 ne: 703-521-2297 703-685-0573			tach duplicate cop posit account)	y of this page if paying by	
T dx.	700-000-0010	DO NOT USE	THIS SP	ACE		
9. State	Statement and signature.					
To th	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Bend	ît Castel	Beno	rt (estel	November 24, 2006	
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature f pages including cove			Date	

30.

Y&T November 24, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,				
	Ahmed HADDADI			
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
	ading device comprising a force sensor.			
(a)	(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on			
(-,	May 20, 2005 , Application No. PCT/FR05/01270 ,			
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on			
(4)				
WHE	REAS, ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE),			
whose addres	ss is 147, rue de Paris, 94220 CHARENTON LE PONT, France,			
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in			
and to the sa	me,			
NOW,	, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt			
whereof is a	cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these			
presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to			
the said inve	ntion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all			
patents which	n may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for			
the use and	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents			
	ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this			
	nd sale not been made.			
· ·	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and			
• •	o issue said United States natents to said assignee(s)			
	11 the			
Date <u>0 Y</u>				
·	(Signature) Allipsed HADDADI			
Date	,, (signature)			
Date				
	(signature)			
Date	(signature)			
Date	, -			
	(signature)			

PATENT REEL: 018640 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 11/24/2006

1 · · ·